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FINE BOOKS AND RARE MEMORABILIA

Cricket

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
ALS FROM F.S. ASHLEY-COOPER TO CHARLES PRATT GREEN

Single page ALS from Ashley-Cooper (1877-1932) to fellow cricket historian and collector,
Charles Pratt Green, dated November 5 1930, in which he mentions travelling to the West
Indies and South America to escape the English winter months and to try to restore failing
health - Last week my doctor - he is a friend as well as a doctor & knows | like plain speaking -
told me, quite frankly (when we were alone) that he was surprised | had lived so long. Written in
nice ink hand on embossed letterhead "Oak Cottage, Milford, Surrey", with fine, clear signature.

£150.00 REF:1659

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
THE AUSTRALIAN CRICKET GUIDE 1926: A BOOK OF RECORDS
Nottingham: Richards 1926

Australia v England Test records. Also includes the itinerary for the 1926 Australian tour.

Slim 8vo. 22pp. Rebound in crimson cloth with original printed wrappers preserved. Gilt title to
spine. [Padwick, 3328]

£95.00 REF:5499

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
THE AUSTRALIAN CRICKET GUIDE 1930: A BOOK OF RECORDS
Nottingham: Richards 1930

A statistical survey of Australian cricket records, issued to coincide with the 1930 tour to the
UK, and mainlty concerning Australia v England Test records.

Small 8vo. 32pp. Original printed wrappers, white label stuck to top right corner of front, staples
rusted with signs of bleed to wrappers. [Padwick, 3328]

£70.00 REF:1353

Sportspages.com  The Oast House, Park Row, Farnham, Surrey, GU9 7JH 01252 727222 info@sportspages.com



WESTON, George Neville
BIBLIOGRAPHY OF THE CRICKET WORKS OF THE LATE F.S. ASHLEY-COOPER
Kidderminster: Priv., by the Author 1933

F.S. Ashley-Cooper (1877-1932) is widely held to be the greatest authority on the history of
cricket. He wrote, joint wrote or edited some 103 books and pamphlets on cricket. His collection
of books and pictures — some 4,000 in number — was unrivalled at the time of his death. Not long
after, under the guidance of fellow collector A.W. Shelton, it was acquired by the soft

furnishings magnate, Sir Julien Cahn. Weston's bibliography is, by his own admission, probably
incomplete. Notwithstanding, it is the fullest record we have of Ashley-Cooper's work.

Small 8vo. [19]pp, interleaved. Portrait plate (of Ashley-Cooper). Original grey paper-covered
boards, title in blue lettering to upper board. A fine copy. No.4 of a Limited Edition of 100
copies, signed by the author. [Padwick, 42]

£375.00 REF:1643

PYCROFT Rev James

INTRODUCTION, BY F.S. ASHLEY-COOPER
St James's Press 1922

THE CRICKET-FIELD: WITH SOME NOTES BY H.H. STEPHENSON ... EDITED, WITH AN

James Pycroft (1813-95) was a pioneer of cricket research and in the opinion of Ashley-Cooper
his efforts in this direction surpassed those of earlier commentators like Boxall, Lambert and
Nyren. This classic book on cricket technique, the first of its kind, is one of the game's great
literary masterpieces, covering many key aspects of the game including its origins, the rise of
the Hambledon club, | Zingari, the impact of gambling, together with tutorials on batting,
bowling and fielding. The first edition was published in 1851 and there were eight further

editions up to 1887. This 1922 edition comes with an introduction by Ashley-Cooper and a full

bibliography of all the various editions, plus a biography of Pycroft.

Small 4to. xxiii + 318pp. Frontispiece, 34 plates, diags. Original blue cloth, spine and inner
margins sunned, gilt title to f/c, faded from spine. A good, clean copy. [Padwick, 394]

£60.00 REF:1419
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PYCROFT, Rev. James

THE CRICKET-FIELD ... WITH SOME NOTES BY H.H. STEPHENSON ... EDITED, WITH AN
INTRODUCTION BY F.S ASHLEY-COOPER

St. James's Press 1922

James Pycroft (1813-1895) was born at Geyers House, in Wiltshire, and died at Brighton at the
ripe old age of 82. The Cricket Field was his major work, and remains today one of the key
early books on the game. His approach was to mythologise cricket as a noble, manly and
essentially British pastime, favourably comparing the virtues of Victorian cricket with the
disgraceful state of play at the turn of the century, when betting on the outcome of matches was
widespread. "If there should happen by any chance to be a cricketer who has never heard of a
book called The Cricket-Field, written by Mr Pycroft, he is strongly advised to buy it at once",
writes F.S. Ashley-Cooper, "for it is the book on which nearly all others, in the historical part at
least, may be said to be founded ..."

This is the tenth, and best, edition of this seminal work of cricket instruction, first published in
1851 (Longman, Brown, Green, & Longmans) and dedicated to the Members of the North
Devon Cricket Club. Appendix | contains a biography of the various editions, while Appendix IV
is a short biography of Pycroft.

Small 4to. xxiii + 318pp. + [2] advertisements. Portrait frontispiece (by Blanche), 34 full-page
illustrations, also diagrams of field placings, etc. Top edge gilt. Original decorative morocco-
backed boards, gilt lettering to upper board and spine. One corner bruised, small areas of light
soiling, nothing serious. A very good copy. No.27 of a Limited Subscribers' Edition of 100
copies, signed by Ashley-Cooper. [Padwick, 394]

£495.00 REF:14445

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
CRICKET HIGHWAYS AND BYWAYS
George Allen & Unwin 1927

A collection of essays on various aspects of the game and its followers. The chapter "Cricket as
a Hobby" discusses some of the early collectors, people like Charles Pratt Green and A.L.
Ford.

8vo. 288pp. Frontispiece, 7 plates. Rebound in dark green goat, gilt borders to edges of covers,
title in gilt to black label mounted to spine within raised bands. Top edges gilt. Handmade
marbled end-papers. Signature to half-title. Contents nr. perfect. [Padwick, 60]

£120.00 REF:16832

(WANOSTROCHT, Nicholas)

A CRICKET SONG, BY N. FELIX: EDITED, WITH AN INTRODUCTION BY F.S. ASHLEY-
COOPER

Nottingham: Richards 1923

A printed version of the manuscript once in the hands of A.L. Ford, and now in the MCC
Collection at Lord's, of Wanostrocht's (pseud. Felix, 1804-76) playful song to celebrate an
English victory over French cricketers in a match at Dieppe in August 1864.

Small 8vo. [vi] + 12pp. Original printed wrappers, sl browned in places. A very good copy.
Uncommon. [Padwick, 6601]

£120.00 REF:7995
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ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel

CURIOSITIES OF FIRST-CLASS CRICKET
Edmund Seale 1901

his second innings for but 7 runs".
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[Padwick, 99]

£295.00 REF:1635

A compendium of unusual occurances, or notabilia, in matches for the period 1730 to 1901,
presented in chronological order. For example, from 1838: "Sussex (with F. Pilch) v. England,
at Brighton, August 27th, 28th and 29th. J. Napper, for Sussex, was at the wicket two hours in

Small 8vo. viii + 126pp. Rebound in dark full-calf with original printed paper wrappers
preserved, sl soiled. Handmade marbled end-papers. Gilt lettering to spine. A handsome copy.

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
DERBYSHIRE COUNTY CRICKET CLUB
George W. May 1924

A scholarly probe into the birth and development of cricket in the county.

8vo. 40pp. Rebound in yellow cloth with original pictorial wrappers preserved, cloth scuffed.
Title in gilt lettering to front cover. [Padwick, 1842]

£70.00 REF:3940B

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
EDWARD MILLS GRACE CRICKETER
Chatto & Windus 1916

MCC, and England. His peak was between 1862 and 1868.

The biography of one of W.G. Grace's four brothers who, like W.G., played for Gloucestershire,

Small 8vo. xi + 240pp + 32pp catalogue in the rear. Portrait frontispiece, 5 plates. Blue cloth
with two orange and yellow bands around the outside of front cover, which is soiled and

blotchy. [Padwick, 7566]

£45.00 REF:14938

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
FEATS, FACTS AND FIGURES OF 1902
Merritt & Hatcher 1903

Statistical survey of the 1902 season

Small 8vo. [iv] + 52pp. Rebound in half blue cloth over mottled boards, gilt title to spine, original
green wrappers preserved in very good condition. Super-scarce. No.13 of a Limited Edition of
just 30 copies (for private circulation) numbered and signed by the author, this copy
presented to the noted football and cricket journalist J.A.H. Catton. [Padwick, 920]

£2,400.00 REF:5485
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ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
GLOUCESTERSHIRE COUNTY CRICKET
G.W. May [1924]

;

Il

A scholarly probe into the birth and development of cricket in the county, featuring W.G. Grace
on the front cover.

Small 8vo. 40pp. lllustrated thoughout with portraits, views, team groups. Original pictorial
wrappers, sl rubbed and faded, biro markings to front cover. [Padwick, 1955]

£70.00 REF:6213

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel

THE HAMBLEDON CRICKET CHRONICLE 1772-1796. INCLUDING THE REPRODUCTION
OF THE MINUTE AND ACCOUNT BOOKS OF THE CLUB

Herbert Jenkins 1924

A classic of cricket, with pen sketches of the Hambledon star players and an account of the
club's formation in 1772.

First Edition. 8vo. xiv + 17-187pp + 4p catalogue. Frontispiece, 15 plates. Original blue cloth,
title in black lettering to upper board and spine. A fine copy.

£45.00 REF:X00056

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY CRICKET

G.W. May 1924

A brief history of the birth and development of Hampshire County Cricket Club.

Small 8vo. 36pp. 5 plates, 2 further text illustrations. Original pictorial wrappers. [Padwick,
2025]

£85.00 REF:7157

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
INDIAN CRICKET CHRONOLOGY AND MEMORABILIA
Merritt & Hatcher 1911

A chronological collection of notable events in the history of Indian cricket, published to
coincide with the first-ever tour by an Indian team to the UK in 1911.

Small 8vo. 16pp. Original red printed wrappers, thread-bound spine, sl faded, occ pencil
annotations to margins. No.7 of a Llited Edition of 30 copies, inscribed to back wrapper by
Ashley-Cooper to John Nix Pentelow. Very scarce indeed. [Padwick, 3805]

£2,400.00 REF:5585
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ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
JOHN WISDEN'S CRICKET MATCH HISTORIES: Il. SURREY V. NOTTS. 1851—1921
John Wisden & Co. 1922

A statistical summary of the chief points of interest in matches between the two counties over a
70 year period.

Slim 8vo. 16pp + [4] adverts. Rebound in brown imitation leather, gilt title to spine, original blue
stiffened wrappers preserved. [Padwick, 2497]

£75.00 REF:5584

HARRIS, Hon. George Robert Canning & ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
KENT CRICKET MATCHES 1719-1880
Canrterbury: Gibbs & Sons 1929

"Kent is fertile in pheasants, cherries, hops, yeomen, codlings and cricketers", quoth one
G.Colman. A list of scores of matches involving Kent from 1719, with a match index at the back.

8vo. 497pp + [2]. Original blue cloth, spine sun faded, o/w nice clean copy inside and out.

[Padwick, 2142]

£45.00 REF:16547
s ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
KENT KENT CRICKET RECORDS
CRICKET Canterbury: Kent Herald 1929

RECORDS

o

A book of records divided up into batting, bowling, team work, all round cricket, wicket keeping,
and memorabilia.

8vo. 44pp. Rebound in green cloth with original pictorial wrappers preserved. Boards slightly
warped. Title in gilt lettering on the front cover. Page edges spotted. [Padwick, 2133]

£75.00 REF:3941B

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
KENT V SURREY 1851—1921
John Wisden & Co. 1922

John Wisden's Cricket Match Histories 1. Kent v Surrey 1851-1921. Statistical work on matches
between the two counties.

8vo. 16pp + adverts. Rebound in brown imitation leather, gilt title to spine, original stiffened

blue wrappers preserved in very good condition. A fine copy. [Padwick 2130]

£75.00

REF:5583
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HARRIS, George Robert Canning & ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel

LORD'S AND THE M.C.C. A CRICKET CHRONICLE OF 137 YEARS, BASED ON OFFICIAL
DOCUMENTS, AND PUBLISHED, WITH THE KNOWLEDGE AND SANCTION OF THE
MARYLEBONE CRICKET CLUB ...

London & Counties Press Association 1914

A comprehensive history of the Marylebone Cricket Club and Lord's, issued to mark the
centenary of Lord's on its present site. Another edition was published in 1920.

First Edition. Small 4to. xvi + 314pp. Frontispiece, numerous other full-page and text
illustrations. Top edge gilt. Original quarter morocco over navy blue cloth, gilt title to spine and
front. A very good copy. [Padwick, 1003]

£180.00 REF:18725
WARNER, Percy Francis & ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel ‘.".‘.fn.:\
THE M.C.C. IN SOUTH AFRICA

Chapman & Hall 1906

An account of the 1905-06 M.C.C. tour of South Africa.

Small 8vo. xiii + 233pp. Folding frontispiece of the Newlands ground at Cape Town, stains to
margin, 32 b/w plates, similarly stained. Blue cloth, gilt title to front and spine. Previous owner's
ink inscription to end- paper. A good, clean copy. [Padwick, 4628]

£140.00 REF:X00880

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel

M.C.C. MATCH LIST: A SUMMARY OF 8,642 MATCHES PLAYED IN THE UNITED
KINGDOM BY THE MARYLEBONE CRICKET CLUB SINCE ITS FORMATION IN 1787
M.C.C. 1930

A summary of the 8,642 matches played in the U.K. by M.C.C. since formation in 1787.

Slim 8vo. 24pp., interleaved with blanks. Red cloth, gilt title and emblem to front. A fine copy.
[Padwick, 1220]

£95.00 REF:16311

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
MEADS HUNDREDS: A NOTE
Milford, Surrey: privately, by the Author A NOTE

MEAD'S HUNDREDS.

Very scarce booklet designed as a Christmas card by the author for friends. This copy was for
John Dover Betham, an expert on Varsity cricket and cricketers.

4pp within decorative card covers, yap edges, laced at spine with red thread, sl foxed, still a
very good copy. Dedicated in ink hand by the author to JD Betham. [Padwick, 7865]

£350.00 REF:3976F
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ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
MIDDLESEX COUNTY CRICKET CLUB. VOL II. 1900—1920
Heinemann 1921

The middle volume in the Middlesex cricket trilogy, following the first part, by William Justice
Ford (1900), and preceeding the third, by Nigel Haig and H.R. Murrell (1949).

8vo. [x] + 486pp. Portrait frontispiece + tissue guard. Original maroon cloth, two short creases
to the upper board, spine rubbed and faded, gilt emblem to upper board.

£60.00 REF:1487

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
MIDDLESEX COUNTY CRICKET CLUB. VOL Il. 1900—1920
Heinemann 1921

The middle volume in the Middlesex cricket trilogy, following the first part, by William Justice
Ford (1900), and preceeding the third, by Nigel Haig and H.R. Murrell (1949).

Large 8vo. [x] + 486pp. Portrait frontispiece. Rebound in dark green morocco, gilt borders to
edges of boards, title in gilt to black label mounted to spine between raised bands, gilt devices.
Top edges gilt. Internally pristine. A fine and handsome copy.

£180.00 REF:16824

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
NEW ZEALAND CRICKET GUIDE 1927: A BOOK OF RECORDS
Nottingham: Richards 1927

New Zealand cricket records, facts and statistics.

Small 8vo. 28pp. Rebound in close-grained green cloth, gilt title to spine, original wrappers
presevred in VG condition. Ex. libris AW Winder, book-plate. A very good copy. [Padwick,
3740]

£120.00 REF:5594

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
THE NEW ZEALAND GUIDE 1931: A BOOK OF RECORD
Nottingham: Richards 1931

Mainly records of N.Z. v England matches, published prior to the 1931 New Zealand tour of
England. Another edition was published in 1927.

Small 8vo. 23pp. Rebound in purple cloth with original orange printed wrappers preserved.
[Padwick, 3740]

£80.00 REF:6167
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ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE CRICKET AND CRICKETERS
Nottingham: Henry B. Saxton 1923

é” l h.
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An impressive and meticulous history of the county's cricket and cricketers since 1771.

8vo. vii + 410pp. Original green cloth, gilt title to upper board and spine. Ex. libris C.R. Aveling
Tyler, with his book-plate and ownership inscription. A fine copy. [Padwick, 2498]

£35.00 REF:3944A
ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel i

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE CRICKET CHAMPIONSHIP SOUVENIR 1929 ‘ =
Nottingham: Richards 1929 |

A statistical study of Notts' Championship-winning season of 1929.

8vo. 17pp. Rebound in green cloth with original wrappers preserved. Title in gilt lettering to front
cover. [Padwick, 2501]

£95.00 REF:3944D

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel (Ed.)

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE CRICKET IN 1923: BEING A CONTINUATION OF "NOTTS. SCORES
AND BIOGRAPHIES"

Nottingham: Richards 1923

A detailed account of Notts performances in 1923. In county matches, fifteen were won, three
lost and eight drawn, and the game with the West Indian tourists was also drawn.

8vo. 47pp + [1]. Original light blue printed wrappers. A very good copy. [Padwick, 2499]

£120.00 REF:16290

ASHLEY-COOPER, Frederick Samuel
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE CRICKET RECORDS
Nottingham: Richards 1928

A book of records divided up into batting, bowling, team work, all round cricket, wicket keeping,
and memorabilia.

Small 8vo. 20pp. Rebound in green cloth with original wrappers preserved. Gilt title to front
cover. [Padwick, 2500]

£95.00 REF:3944C
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